
DIMENSIONS (MM)

DISCHARGE TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS

Vo
lt

ag
e 

(V
) 

3.0

2.5

2.0

Duration (hours)

0 2,000             4,000            6,000            8,000           10,000

Load: 100kΩ (29μA)

60°C20°C

-10°C

Vo
lt

ag
e 

(V
) 

3.4

3.2

3.0

2.8

2.6

2.4

2.2

Load: (MΩ)
(μA) 20           10         5          3         2           1           0.5     0.3

0.1         0.2    0.3 0.4   0.6       1             2      3    4       6    8 10

60°C
80°C

20°C
-10°C -20°C

20°C

Cut off voltage: 2.0V

Load: (kΩ)
(mA) 2             1         0.5      0.3       0.2        0.1        0.05   0.03

1             2      3   4       6        10           20     30 40    60      100

C
ap

ac
ity

 (m
A

h)
 

300

250

200

150

100

50

0

Vo
lt

ag
e 

(V
) 

3.0

2.5

2.0

Duration (hours)

0                2,000             4,000            6,000            8,000           10,000

Load: 100kΩ (29μA)

60°C20°C

-10°C

Vo
lt

ag
e 

(V
) 

3.4

3.2

3.0

2.8

2.6

2.4

2.2

Load: (MΩ)
(μA) 20           10         5          3         2           1           0.5     0.3

0.1         0.2    0.3 0.4   0.6       1             2      3    4       6    8 10

60°C
80°C

20°C
-10°C -20°C

20°C

Cut off voltage: 2.0V

Load: (kΩ)
(mA) 2             1         0.5      0.3       0.2        0.1        0.05   0.03

1             2      3   4       6        10           20     30 40    60      100

C
ap

ac
ity

 (m
A

h)
 

300

250

200

150

100

50

0

CAPACITY VS. LOAD RESISTANCE

OPERATING VOLTAGE VS. DISCHARGE CURRENT*1
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BR-2330

Specifications BR-2330 

Nominal voltage (V) 3
Nominal capacity (mAh) 255
Diameter (mm) 23.0
Total height (mm) 3.0
Discharging temperature range (°C) -30 to +80 
Weight (g) 3.2
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*1 at 50% depth-of-discharge (DoD)

POLY-CARBONMONOFLUORIDE LITHIUM BATTERIES (BR SERIES)




